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" Additional Subject. 

Fresh Admission (Direct Admission/Direct 
Science). 

Sr. No 

" Fresh Admission (Availing TOc/ Re-admission). 

1. 

HAL PR 

2. 

Appearing Types 

3. 

4. 

Board of School Education 
Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh 

5. 

Re appear iir Improvement (within 1 year) ¢ AET TAGT F Rut T atu 3T A 

Himachal Pradesh 

Appearing Type's 
"Fee Schedule under the HPSOS" Without late fee 

Fresh Admission (Direct Admission) 
Fresh Admission (Availing TOC) 
Re-appear 
" For one subject or full subjects. 

Without late fee 
01-05-2024 TO 31-05-2024 

With late fee of Rs.1000/ 
01-06-2024 TO 15-06-2024 

With late fee of Rs.2000/ 
16-06-2024 TO 29-06-2024 

Improvement of Performance (within 
1 Year) For One or Ful Subjects. 
Additional Subject 

Dates 

700/ 

gth 10th 12th 

2000/- 2500/- 2400/ 
2200/- 2400/- 2300/ 

NA 

fart: 24.04.2024 

NA 

800/- 700/ 

800/- 800/ 

900/- 900/ 

faT0E: 204.2024 



1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

*H0G: fzofroaTo(31)/faO HO TO HO fzo go rgI/ -2024/ SD)-Zo fi:204.2024 

5) 

6) 

SCHOOL EDUC 

7) 

AGHAL PRAO 

Himachal Pradesh 
Board of School Education 

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh 

30# HER qGHT 3TdGT oYt qI HRT BT o (Practical Involving Subjects only) ferfg fagy 
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8) 

aTÈTT DU EÀ 3 English, Hindi and Mathematics (Standard) faqt ò TH tI rfari 

HPSOS Calendar 4THIR SIàGT òI 

Sr. No 

fery fio fto to (PCP) FA0 FT RTT HPSOS Calendar HIRAATT GIgT I 

1. 

2. 

IAMACHAS PRADES 

3. 

4 

Himachal Pradesh 
Board of School Education 
Dharamshala, Himnachal Pradesh 

5. 

"Fee Schedule under the HPSOS" Without late fee 
Appearing Type's 

Fresh Admission (Direct Admission) 

Fresh Admission (Availing TOC) 

Re-appear 
" For one subject or full subjects. 

Improvement of Performance(within 1 
Year) 

Additional Subject 

gth 

2000/ 

Page 2 of 3 

2200/ 

700/ 

NA 

NA 

10th 

2500/- 2400/ 

2400/ 

800/ 

800/ 

12th 

900/ 

2300/ 

700/ 

800/ 

900/ 

(Recognised/Equivalent) a dqHIgE Www.hpbose.org ye gyeTET | 

ftfe/fe/R I yT/ 3IUIR I` fsea/ AIST aR/Transfer 0f Credit (TOC) 



II. 

5CHOOL EDUC 

KACHALPRADE 

Himachal Pradesh 
Board of School Education 

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh 
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